

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road,
Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Phone : 23549822, 23
Fax : 23623829
e-mail : lead_financial@rediffmail.com
(for grievance redressal division)
CIN : L74140DL1993PLC053485

Date: 10.11.2023

To,

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra

Sub.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the press release of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023, in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Board meeting was conduct at 02:00 p.m. and concluded at 03:00 p.m.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED



Kriti Jain Authorised Signatory

(Company Secretary)

M. No. - A68277

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21 Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

CIN No.: L74140DL1993PLC053485, Ph.: 011-23549822

Web Site: www.leadfinancialservices.in E mail: lead_financial@rediffmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	14.99	8.23	0.69	23.22	1.29	31.64
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	9.77	3.91	(3.09)	13.68	(6.98)	17.89
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	9.77	3.91	(3.09)	13.68	(6.98)	17.89
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	7.17	2.93	(2.35)	10.10	(5.27)	14.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.28	3.22	(2.20)	10.50	(5.36)	14.07
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	236.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43
	Diluted:	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Lead Financial Services Ltd.
Sd/-
P.C Bindal
(Chairman)

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 9, 2023

CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L01110GJ1996PLC029329

Regd. Off.: 330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodara-390007

Email: girishshah@chemcrux.com Ph.: 0265-2984803/2988903

Website: www.chemcrux.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1607.67	2,246.97	2,806.48	3854.63	5521.05	9620.45
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	178.31	316.11	550.97	494.40	1,067.75	1,964.79
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	178.31	316.11	550.97	494.40	1,067.75	1,964.79
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	124.44	232.62	402.57	357.05	785.62	1,435.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	119.48	258.79	408.61	378.27	794.10	1,468.42
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88
7.	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	5159.70
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.84	1.57	2.72	2.41	5.31	9.70
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.84	1.57	2.72	2.41	5.31	9.70

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09th November 2023. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The figures of the previous years have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com & company's website at www.chemcrux.com.

By Order of the Board
For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Girishkumar Shah (Whole Time Director)
(DIN:00469291)

Place : Vadodara
Date : 09th November, 2023

CALCOM VISION LIMITED

CIN: L92111DL1985PLC021095

Regd. Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

Website: www.calcomindia.com; Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com; Contact No.: 01202569761

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30 September, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Ptd.

00 001.

September, 2023.

₹ In Lakh (Except per share data)

Quarter ended	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
10.75	22,963.50	42,590.52	22,310.75
37.85	342.23	(449.38)	879.18
49.60	242.48	(362.16)	633.82
41.60	240.98	(365.16)	625.82
82.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
1.93	0.72	(1.08)	1.88

Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023. The figures are in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.
Sd/-
Dharmil A. Bodani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00618333

Limited

Tech Park,

Phone: +91 22 2781 4434,

www.orientalaromatics.com

HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data and per equity data)

Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended		Yearly
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
4490.43	3445.86	7490.34	
281.32	150.20	520.18	
281.32	150.20	520.18	
230.03	122.20	428.51	
258.60	179.20	373.24	
1936.12	1930.72	1936.12	
-	-	1218.02	

not annualised)

1.19 [^]	0.64 [^]	2.22
1.18 [^]	0.63 [^]	2.21

(₹ in Lakhs)

Half Year Ended		Yearly
30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
4252.45	3099.63	6875.43
255.51	128.54	455.95
205.44	100.54	367.73
235.03	164.29	310.20

(शेयर तथा प्रति इक्विटी शेयर डाटा को छोड़कर रशि लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)
कुल आय	6,049.06	5,889.53	13,493.07	11,938.59	22,407.03	40,584.69
कुल खर्च	5,813.71	5,681.24	13,125.69	11,494.95	21,879.94	39,535.73
अपवादित मदों तथा कर से पूर्व लाभ/(हानि)	235.35	208.29	367.38	443.64	527.09	1,048.96
अवधि के लिये लाभ/(हानि)	176.55	155.16	354.17	331.71	500.46	952.72
कुल व्यापक आय (लाभ (हानि) तथा अवधि के लिये अन्य व्यापक आय से शामिल)	176.75	154.18	349.56	330.93	498.82	956.87
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (शेयर का सम मूल्य दर्शाया जायेगा)	12,883.56	11,270.76	9,468.29	12,883.56	9,468.29	9,485.76
पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर आरक्षित/आय प्रति इक्विटी शेयर	21,112.13	17,623.69	13,832.14	21,112.13	13,832.14	14,308.43
रु. 1 प्रति की सम मूल्य के इक्विटी शेयर्स						
मूल (रु. में)	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.03	0.05	0.10
तरल (रु. में)	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.03	0.05	0.10

- कम्पनी के वित्तीय परिणामों को उसके अंतर्गत संबंधित नियमों के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 (अधिनियम) की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्दिष्ट इंड ए एस के अनुसार तथा सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
- उक्त अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट कमिटी द्वारा समीक्षा तथा सिफारिश की गई तथा 8 नवम्बर, 2023 को कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय में आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा स्वीकृत किया गया। कंपनी के विधिक अंकेक्षकों ने सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अनुसार 30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के लिये कम्पनी के उक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट की है।

विकास इकोटेक लि. के लिये
विकास गर्ग
प्रबंध निदेशक
DIN:00255413

तिथि: 9.11.2023

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21 Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

CIN No.: L74140DL1993PLC053485, Ph.: 011-23549822

Web Site: www.leadfinancialservices.in E mail: lead_financial@rediffmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.23	30.09.22	
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	
1.	Total income from operations	14.99	8.23	0.69	23.22	1.29	31.64
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	9.77	3.91	(3.09)	13.68	(6.98)	17.89
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	9.77	3.91	(3.09)	13.68	(6.98)	17.89
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	7.17	2.93	(2.35)	10.10	(5.27)	14.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.28	3.22	(2.20)	10.50	(5.36)	14.07
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Other Equity						236.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	Basic:	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43
	Diluted:	0.22	0.09	(0.07)	0.31	(0.16)	0.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Lead Financial Services Ltd.

Place: New Delhi

Date: November 9, 2023

P.C Bindal
(Chairman)

30.09

क्र सं विवरण

1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय
2	ईबीआईटीडीए#
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर
4	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(
5	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ
6	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अव
	शामिल करके]
7	भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (शेयर का
8	अन्य इक्विटी
9	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 2/- प्रति का) (ज
	तनुकृत*

*विनाशक

ईबीआईटीडीए = ब्याज, कर और मूल्यह्रास टिप्पणियाँ:

- उपरोक्त सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण) 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए तिमाही वि
- उपरोक्त लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की की सीमित समीक्षा को वैधानिक लेखापरीक्ष

स्थान: गुरुग्राम

दिनांक : 09.11.2023